PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew G. Stanton	06/18/2008
Richard W. Heidebrecht Jr.	06/16/2008
Thomas A. Miller	06/16/2008
David J. Witter	06/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck & Co., Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2000
Internal Address:	RY60-30
City:	Rahway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12666415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

732-594-5455 Phone: Email: US_efs@merck.com Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2000 Address Line 2: RY60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MRL-ONC-22435-US-PCT NAME OF SUBMITTER: Li Su

REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0874

PATENT 501097499

Total Attachments: 4

source=MRLONC22435USPCT-ASSIGN1-19FEB2010#page1.tif source=MRLONC22435USPCT-ASSIGN1-19FEB2010#page2.tif source=MRLONC22435USPCT-ASSIGN2-19FEB2010#page1.tif source=MRLONC22435USPCT-ASSIGN2-19FEB2010#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0875

Attorney Docket Number	A YEAY	- CXXX	A 03.42
- a Hamey Dacket Kircher	3/2 K-1	-L 200	1 - 1 2 1 4
TARGETTO A LANGINGE INCIDIONE	ATTACK NAMES		

•	***************************************
U.S. Serial No.	19/12/0/415
	<u> 1919/9009</u>
PCT Appl. No.	
Filing Date	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Richard W. Heidebrecht, Jr., Thomas A. Miller, David J. Witter

of Brookline, Massachusetts 02446; Brookline, Massachusetts 02445; Norfolk, Massachusetts 02056; respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue. City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

PYRIDYL AND PYRIMIDINYL DERIVATIVES AS HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS

described in an application	and in a	oplication(s)		
Serial No. 60/999,171	filed on 10/16/2007	; Serial No. 60/937,411	filed on 06/27/2007	*
Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),		

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as berein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Li Su or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

1 2

PATENT

	Attorney				Docket Number MRL-ONC-22435		
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT				U.S. Serial No.	<u> </u>	
				T		<u> </u>	
							
	arthur activity	OMBBERGER		,:	r milita rima		
Signed at 4:00	nomanista (1994) Santa (1994)	this Us	day of	_\LLTNQ	2008		
Signed at	hanner of the second	All Section Commences (Control of Control of			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
- Ali Alik Mila							
Richard W. Heidebrecht,	Jr.			***************************************		and the state of the	
	, magazini						
779 A \$ 5.710							
Thomas A. Miller	<i>I</i>						
<u> </u>							
David J. Witter							
. NAS 194 km ang king ang apang anakan and kina wana manamanan anakan anakan anakan anakan anakan anakan anaka		annananananananananananananananananana		, <u> </u>			
y		·····					
COMMONWEALTH OF MA	ice aminteparte						
COMMONWEALTHOUSE	was supposed to	> \$8.					
County of Suffolk		J 33.					
		D.					
Personally appeare	d before me the al	nove-named Ri	chard W. Heide	brecht, Jr. T	homas A. Miller	David J. Witter	
a south tours I with the south	w 2. mark 2. 10. 12. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	nas tan atanahan dan	omne et en		**************************************	AND CONTRACTOR OF STATE OF STA	
to me known and known to					it and acknowledg	ged said instrument to be	
their free act and deed this	d	lay of M.L.	MQ , 20	08			
		The state of the s					
					W. Danner		
				mount		•	
						Notary Public	

Page 2

2

			Atto	rney Docket Numbe	er MRL-ONC-22435	
					. 12/dd, 415	
				Filing Da	te <u>13/23/300</u>	<u> </u>
				PCT Appl. No	Q,	*****
	ASSIGN)	MENT AND A	GREEMENT	Filing Da	te	jijaninan italiji.
For value received,	I, Matthew G. Stanto	n.				
residing at: Medfield, Massi	achusetts 02052					
nereby sell, assign and trans	fer to MERCK & CO.	, Inc., a corporation	on of the State of N	ew Jersey, having a	n office	
at Lincoln Avenue, City of	Rahway, State of New	v Jersey, and its st	uccessors, assigns a	nd legal representati	ves, my entire right,	
title and interest, for all cour	stries, in and to certain	inventions relation	ig to			
PYRID	YL AND PYRIMIDI	NYL DERIVATIV	ES AS HISTONE	DEACETYLASE I	NHIBITORS	
described in an application f	or Patents having Atto	orney Docket Nun	iber MRL-ONC-22	435	and in application(s)	
Serial No. 60/999,171	filed on 1	0/16/2007	; Serial No. 60/9:	37,411	filed on 06/27/2007	* .9
Serial No.	filed on	(if applica	ble),			
and all my rights and privile	oos includino anvan	I all honofite unde	r the International C	anvention for the P	rotection of Industrial Pro	mentiv
under any and all Patents wh						
application for Patents, inclu	iding any foreign appl	ications derived th	terefrom, equivalen	t thereto or claiming	priority thereof.	
	nd all Patents for said					
representatives, or to such n				ar the thinking		
	•	-	andriana firma na dan si		nan taka all whilefal	
	equested, I will, with		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		.	
oaths, and do all acts which						У
and all countries and for ves	ting title thereto in sai	d assignee, its suc	cessors, assigns and	l legal representative	es or nominees.	
I covenant with said	d assignee, its success	ors, assigns and le	gal representatives,	that the rights and p	property herein	
conveyed are free and clear	of any encumbrance,	and that I have ful	I right to convey the	same as herein exp	ressed.	
I hereby authorize n	ny attorney <u>Li Su</u>					
or an attorney with Power o	f Attorney in this appl	ication, of the said	I MERCK & CO., I	nc., to insert the Se	rial No. (s), PCT Appl. ?	io. (s),
and Filing Date (s) of said a	application(s) when kr	iown.				

Signed at AAA, 125 High St Boston, MA this 18 day of June . 2008 .

Matthew G. Stanton

	Attamey Dock	PAT et Number <u>MRL-ONC-22435</u>	ENT
	·	Serial No. <u>2/18314,416</u>	}
		Filing Date <u>9/22/3009</u>	***************************************
		`Appl. No.	
ASSIGNMENT AND AG	Na decal name releases librarente con calcides	Filing Date	
County of SHOW Sss.			
Personally appeared before me the above-named Matthew C	3. Stanton		
to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the fo	regoing instrument and ackn	owledged said instrument to be his	
free act and deed this 18th day of June			
	Que	e H. Laurent Notary Pu	dolic

Sins of McSechesetts County of S The Market is no brough collection and public the collection of th On the King of True to the star parties whose scene is signed on the preceding or attrictual document, and who the destruction has the belief and functionals and he estudions and last one of bosonifing as proved (Citicial algorithm and soul of miles)

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 02/19/2010